And do hereby bind ourselves, our Heirs, Executors and Administrators to warrant and forever defend	
singular the said Premises unto the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., its successors and assigns, iro	ıll and m and
against ourselves, Our Heirs, Executors, Administrators, and Assigns, and every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof.	
And do hereby agree to insure the house and buildings on said lot in a sum not less than Five thousand and no/100	
(5,000.00 Dollars fire insurance and not le	s than
insurance, in a company or companies acceptable to the mortgagee, and to keep same insured from loss or damage by fire or windstorm, and do hereby assign said po	ornado licy or
policies of insurance to the said mortgagee, its successors and assigns; and in the eventshould at any time fail to insure said premises, or pay the pro-	miums
thereon, then the said mortgagee, its successors and assigns, may cause the buildings to be insured in	
And	yment,
until all amounts due under this mortgage have been paid in full, and should	
And it is hereby agreed as a part of the consideration for the loan herein secured, that the mortgagor shall keep the premises herein described in good repa	ir, and
should	S. C., ne pay- unpaid, ed, and
profits actually collected, less the costs of collection; and should said premises be occupied by the mortgagor	ie past
due and unpaid, then	the net
PROVIDED, ALWAYS, nevertheless, and on this EXPRESS CONDITION, that if the said mortgagor S., being heirs, or legal restatives, shall on or before the first day of each and every month, from and after the date of these presents, pay or cause to be paid to the FIRST FEDERAL SAVAND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., its successors or assigns, the monthly installments, as set out herein, until said debt, and all interest and a due thereon, shall have been paid in full, then this deed of trust and bargain shall become null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and virtue.	INGS
And it is further agreed by and between the said parties hereto, that the said mortgagors,	ayment
shall be made. But ifshall make default in the payment of said monthly installments, or shall make default in any of the covenants and provisions here set out for a space of thirty days, then, and in such event, the Association may, at its option, declare the whole amount hereunder at once due and payable, together wit and a reasonable attorney's fee, and shall have the right to foreclose its mortgage.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOFhave hereunto set our hand and seal s, this the 28th September, in the	ie year
of our Lord One Thousand, Nine Hundred and, and in the One Hundred and	of the
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:  Daisy Lee Butier  There Himmin Levis	
F. L. Cheatham	EAL)
	EAL)
F. G. Cheatham	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, } PROBATE	named
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.  PROBATE	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, County of Greenville.  PERSONALLY appeared before me.  Daisy lee Butler and made oath that he saw the within Lewis.	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.  PERSONALLY appeared before me. Daisy les Butler and made oath that he saw the within A. K. Lewis and Irens Erwin Lewis  sign, seal and as their act and deed deliver the within written deed, and that S.he, with F. L. Cheatham,	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.  PERSONALLY appeared before me	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.  PERSONALLY appeared before me. Daisy Lee Butler and made oath that she saw the within A. K. Lewis and Irene Erwin Lewis  sign, seal and as their act and deed deliver the within written deed, and that she, with F. L. Cheatham, witnessed the execution thereof.  SWORN to before me this the 28th day of September 19 35  Daisy Lee Butler,	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.  PERSONALLY appeared before me	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.  PERSONALLY appeared before me.  A. K. Lewis and Irene Erwin Lewis  sign, seal and as their act and deed deliver the within written deed, and that S.he, with F. L. Cheatham, witnessed the execution thereof.  SWORN to before me this the 28th day of September 19 35  F. L. Cheatham (SEAL)	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.  PERSONALLY appeared before me. Daisy lee Butler and made oath that he saw the within A. K. Lewis and Irene Erwin Lewis  sign, seal and as their act and deed deliver the within written deed, and that S.he, with F. L. Cheatham, witnessed the execution thereof.  SWORN to before me this the 28th day of September 35  F. L. Cheatham (SEAL)  Notary Public for South Carolina.  STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, REPNUNCIATION OF DOWER	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.  PERSONALLY appeared before me	n, that
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE  PERSONALLY appeared before me Daisy Lee Butler and made cath that he saw the within written deed, and that sign, seal and as their act and deed deliver the within written deed, and that sl.he, with F. L. Cheatham, witnessed the execution thereof.  SWORN to before me this the 28th day of September 19 35  F. L. Cheatham (SEAL)  STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE  T. F. L. Cheatham, a Notary Public for South Carolina.  RENUNCIATION OF DOWER  I. F. L. Cheatham, a Notary Public for South Carolina, do hereby certify unto all whom it may concern the same of any person or persons whomsoever, renounce, release and forever relinquish unto the within named FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATIOS GREENVILLE, S. C., its successors and assigns, all her interest and estate, and also all her right and claim of Dower of, in or to all and singular the Premises with titned and released.  CIVEN under my hand and seal, this.	n, that
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.  PERSONALLY appeared before me Daisy Lee Butler and made oath that he saw the within A. K. Lewis and Irene Erwin Lewis  sign, seal and as their act and deed deliver the within written deed, and that S.he, with F. L. Greatham, witnessed the execution thereof.  SWORN to before me this the 28th day of September 19 35  F. L. Cheatham (SEAL)  STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.  STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.  I, F. L. Cheatham, a Notary Public for South Carolina do hereby certify unto all whom it may concer any proposed of any person or persons whomeover, renounce, release and forever reliquish unto the within named FIRST EDERAL SAVINOS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION GREENVILLE, S. C., its successors and assigns, all her interest and estate, and also all her right and claim of Dower of, in or to all and singular the Premises with tioned and released.  GIVEN under my hand and seal, this 28th  day of September , A. D. 19 35  Irene Erwin Lewis,	n, that or fear I, OF
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE  PERSONALLY appeared before me	n, that or fear I, OF